Operating instructions
Betriebsanleitung
EN
DEDigitalmanometer Typ DG-10
Digital pressure gauge model DG-10
Digital pressure gauge model DG-10
2 WIKA operating instructions digital gauge, model DG-10
EN

3.7 Labelling, safety marks
Product label (example)
 Model designation  S# serial number
 Measuring range  P# product number
If the serial number becomes illegible due to mechanical damage or overpainting, traceability will no
longer be possible.
WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE  & Co.  KG     63911 Klingenberg / Germany
P#  127855992xAA LR6 1,5V
S#  110H45FN0...400 bar
MADE IN GERMANYDG-10-SType
10 WIKA operating instructions digital pressure gauge, model DG-10
11
25
03
13
.0
4
05
/2
02
2
EN
/D
E
EN
3. Safety / 4. Transport, packaging and storage
Explanation of symbols
Before mounting and commissioning the instrument, ensure you read the operating
instructions!
Do not dispose of with household waste. Ensure a proper disposal in accordance with
national regulations.
4. Transport, packaging and storage
4.1 Transport
Check the digital pressure gauge for any damage that may have been caused by transport.
Obvious damage must be reported immediately.
4.2 Packaging
Do not remove packaging until just before mounting.
Keep the packaging as it will provide optimum protection during transport (e.g. change in installation
site, sending for repair).
4.3 Storage
WARNING!
Physical injuries and damage to property and the environment through residual
media
Residual media in the dismounted instrument can result in a risk to persons, the
environment and equipment.
 ▶ Before storing the digital pressure gauge (following operation), remove any residual
media.
 ▶ Clean the instrument, see chapter 7.2 “Cleaning”.
11WIKA operating instructions digital pressure gauge, model DG-10
EN
11
25
03
13
.0
4
05
/2
02
2
EN
/D
E
4. Transport, packaging and storage / 5. Commissioning, operation
Permissible conditions at the place of storage:
 ■ Storage temperature: -20 ... +70 °C [-4 ... +158 °F]
 ■ Humidity: < 90 % rel., non-condensing
5. Commissioning, operation
Personnel: Skilled personnel
Tools: Open-ended spanner